AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO AGREEMENT FOR CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR
MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT OF AUDIO/VISUAL EQUIPMENT (“Amendment”) by
and between the CITY OF CARSON (“City”) and ELECTROSONIC, INC., a Minnesota
corporation (hereinafter “Consultant” and/or “Electrosonic) is effective as of the 1% day of
January, 2017.

RECITALS

A. City and Contractor entered into that certain Contract Services Agreement for
Maintenance and Support of Audio/Visual Equipment dated January 1, 2016 ( “Agreement”) for
a one (1) year term to expire on December 31, 2016, whereby Contractor agreed to provide
maintenance and support of audio/visual equipment Services for compensation in a not-to-
exceed amount of $120,220.

B. City and Contractor now desire to amend the Agreement to extend the term by
one (1) year; to establish an additional not-to-exceed amount of $120,220 for Services provided
from January 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017; and, to replace the list of equipment covered
from January 1, 2016 through December 31, 2016 for onsite service labor for trouble-shooting,
with a new list of equipment covered from January 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017 for
onsite service labor for trouble-shooting, while otherwise maintaining all other provisions of the
Agreement.

TERMS

i 3 Contract Changes. The Agreement is amended as provided herein (new text is
identified in bold italics, deleted text in strike-through).

a) Section 2.1, entitled “Contract Sum,” is amended as follows:

2 Contract Sum. For the services rendered pursuant to this Agreement,
Consultant shall be compensated in accordance with the “Schedule of Compensation”
attached hereto as Exhibit “C” and incorporated herein by this reference, but not
exceeding the maximum contract amount for the first year of service from January I,
2016 through December 31, 2016 of One Hundred Twenty Thousand Two Hundred
Twenty Dollars ($120,220), and for the second year of service from January 1, 2017
through December 31, 2017 of One Hundred Twenty Thousand Two Hundred Twenty
Dollars ($120,220), for a total not-to-exceed amount for two years of service of Two
Hundred and Forty Thousand Four Hundred and Forty Dollars ($240,440) (“Contract
Sum™).”

b) Section 3.4, entitled “Term,” is amended as follows:

“3.4 Term. Unless earlier terminated in accordance with Article 7 of this
Agreement, this Agreement shall continue in full force and effect until completion of the

01007.0001/264686.3

20



services but not exceeding ene—{b-year two (2) years from the date hereof, except as
otherwise provided in the Schedule of Performance (Exhibit “D™).”

¢) Section I(D)(1), of Exhibit “A” which is entitled “Scope of Services,” is amended
as follows:

“Two (2) preventative maintenance visits will be annually provided during the term of
the Agreement.”

d) Section V, of Exhibit “C” which is entitled “Schedule of Compensation,” is
amended as follows:

“The total compensation for the Services (pursuant to Section I and Section 1T of Exhibit
“A,” Scope of Services) shall not exceed $420,220 $240,440 (annual compensation not-
fo-exceed §120,220), as provided in Section 2.1 of this Agreement.”

e) Exhibit “A-1” which is entitled “Covered Equipment List,” is replaced in its
entirety for the term of service from January 1, 2017 through December 31,
2017, with a new Exhibit “A-1” which is entitled “Covered Equipment List,”
attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

2. Continuing Effect of Agreement. Except as amended by this Agreement, all
provisions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. From and after
the date of this Amendment, whenever the term “Agreement” appears in the Agreement, it shall
mean the Agreement, as amended by this Amendment to the Agreement.

- Affirmation of Agreement; Warranty Re Absence of Defaults. City and
Contractor each ratify and reaffirm each and every one of the respective rights and obligations
arising under the Agreement. Each party represents and warrants to the other that there have been
no written or oral modifications to the Agreement other than as provided herein. Fach party
represents and warrants to the other that the Agreement is currently an effective, valid, and
binding obligation.

Contractor represents and warrants to City that, as of the date of this Amendment, City is
not in default of any material term of the Agreement and that there have been no events that,
with the passing of time or the giving of notice, or both, would constitute a material default
under the Agreement.

City represents and warrants to Contractor that, as of the date of this Amendment,
Contractor is not in default of any material term of the Agreement and that there have been no
events that, with the passing of time or the giving of notice, or both, would constitute a material
default under the Agreement.

4. Adequate Consideration. The parties hereto irrevocably stipulate and agree that

they have each received adequate and independent consideration for the performance of the
obligations they have undertaken pursuant to this Amendment.

01007.0001/264686.3

21



5. Authority. The persons executing this Agreement on behalf of the parties hereto
warrant that (i) such party is duly organized and existing, (ii) they are duly authorized to execute
and deliver this Agreement on behalf of said party, (iii) by so executing this Agreement, such
party is formally bound to the provisions of this Agreement, and (iv) the entering into this
Agreement does not violate any provision of any other Agreement to which said party is bound.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

01007.0001/264686.3

22



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the date
and year first-above written.

CITY:

CITY OF CARSON, a municipal corporation

Albert Robles, Mayor
ATTEST:

Donesia Gause, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
ALESHIRE & WYNDER, LLP

Sunny K. Soltani, City Attorney
[CFN]

CONSULTANT:

A Minnesota corporation

‘ Title: CFO
Address: 10320 Bren Road East
Minnetonka, MN 55343

Two corporate officer signatures required when Consultant is a corporation, with one signature required
from each of the following groups: 1) Chairman of the Board, President or any Vice President; and 2)
Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Chief Financial Officer or any Assistant Treasurer. CONSULTANT’S
SIGNATURES SHALL BE DULY NOTARIZED, AND APPROPRIATE ATTESTATIONS SHALL BE
INCLUDED AS MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE BYLAWS, ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, OR
OTHER RULES OR REGULATIONS APPLICABLE TO CONSULTANT’S BUSINESS ENTITY.

01007.0001/264686.3

23



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed
the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

OnNov. 2| | 2016 before meG@@_ﬂM& personally appeared J]‘Mt gbwn"- , proved to me on

the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. CRECIA MATHALIA™

? Commission # 2029719
2| - Notary Public - California

: *g Los Angeles County: =
] : My Comm, Exelm Jun 20, 2017 ‘

Signature:

OPTIONAL
Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could
prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
INDIVIDUAL
CORPORATE OFFICER

TITLE(S) TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
PARTNER(S) [] LIMITED

] GENERAL
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT
TRUSTEE(S) NUMBER OF PAGES
GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR
OTHER

OO0 O od

SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: DATE OF DOCUMENT
(NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES))

SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE

01007.0001/264686.3

24




EAEHORNA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed
the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy or validity of that document.

STATE OF €AHFORNA- Mnne sotee

COUNTY OF EOS-ANGELES Yenn<pln

on N |5, 2016 before me. Shewy L Sukow, personally appeared iﬂ}gﬂ [3@9!, proved to me on
the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by

his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

— %3y NOTARY PUBLIC
. f { - TETEN: MINNESOTA
Signature: 5252 My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2020

< U a—— T

OPTIONAL
Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could
prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
O INDIVIDUAL

CORPORATE OFFICER

TITLE(S) TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
PARTNER(S) [] LIMITED

L] GENERAL
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT
TRUSTEE(S) NUMBER OF PAGES
GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR
OTHER

I

SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: DATE OF DOCUMENT
(NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES))

SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE

01007.0001/264686.3

25




EXHIBIT “A-1”

COVERED EQUIPMENT LIST

CONTROL ROOM

IDX | ID MANUFACTURER MODEL DESCRIPTION

1 | ALS01-01 LISTEN LT-800-072-01 Assisted Listening Receiver

2 | AMPO1-01 CROWHN CTs-600 70V 'Power Amplifier

3 | AMPO2-01 TOA A-912MK2 70V 'Power Amplifier

4 | AMPO3-01 TOA P-912MK2 70V 'Power Amplifier

5 | AMPO4-01 EXTRON XPA 2001 70V 'Power Amplifier

[ AMPO5-01 RDL RU-MLDAT Audio Distribution Amplifier

7 ANTOD1-01 SHURE UAB44-5WB Antenna Distribution System
8 CLKD2-01 DSAN PRO-2000 Speaker Timer Controller

9 CNVD1-01 EXTRON DSCHD-3G A HDMI to 501 Scaler

10 | CNVD2-01 EXTRON USP 405 Analog Video Signal Scaler

11 | CNVD3-01 MAYXCOM MAX 3257 T Broadcast Transmitter

12 | CNVD4-01 GE B746AVR Fiber Extender Receiver

13 | CNVD5-01 EXTRON IN1502 Signal Converter

14 | CNVD6-01 ATLONA AT-HD420 Signal Converter

15 | CPUD1-01 HFP MiS2021 PC For Camera Switching Interface
16 | CPUD2-01 DELL PRECISION T3610 PC For Presentation System Interface
18 | CTLO1-01 CRESTRON CP3IN Control Processor

19 | CTLOZ2-01 CRESTRON PRO2 Control Processor

20 | CTLO3-01 CRESTRON TP5-GA-TPI Control System Interface

21 | CTLD4-01 CRESTRON TPS-TPI Control System Interface

22 | DSPO1-01 BIAMP AUDIA FLEX Audio Digital Signal Processor
23 | D5PO1-02 BIAMP AUDIA FLEX Audio Digital Signal Processor
24 | DVDO1-01 SONY SLv-Doe0P DVD/YHS combo Player

25 | EXTO2-02 CRESTRON DM-Tx-201-C DM Extender Transmitter

26 | FPBO1-D1 CORNING FIBER PATCH Patch Panel

27 | FPBO2-01 ADC FIBER PATCH Patch Panel

28 | GENO1-D1 BLACKMAGIC CONVMSEYNC Sync Generator

29 | GENO2-01 SIGMA T5G-450 Test Signal Generator

30 | HDPO1-01 AJA KIPRO Portable HD Recording Player
31 | MiC02-01 SHURE SLX4 Wireless Mic Receiver

32 | MiCo2-02 SHURE 51X4 Wireless Mic Receiver

33 | MIC02-03 SHURE SLX4 Wireless Mic Receiver

34 | MICO2-04 SHURE 5Lx4 Wireless Mic Receiver

35 | MONO1-01 IVC DTR17L4D Broadcast Rackmount Monitor
36 | MONO1-02 | IVC DTR17L4D Broadcast Rackmount Monitor
37 | MONO2-01 ELO 2201L 32" Touch Monitor

38 | MONO3-01 HFP ELITE E201 24" LCD Monitor

39 | NETD1-D1 TRENDNET TPE-T160 POE Network Switch

40 | NETD1-D2 TRENDNET TPE-T160 POE Network Switch

42 | NETD3-01 DSAN PSL-FB6 For Timer Communications
43 | PWR0O1-01 MAP PD-315R Rackmount Power Supply

44 | PWR0O1-02 MAP PD-315R Rackmount Power Supply

45 | PWRD1-03 MAP PD-915R Rackmount Power Supply

46 | PWRO1-04 MAP PD-S15R Rackmount Power Supply

47 | PWRO2-01 MAFP PDS-620R Rackmount Power Supply

48 | PWRO03-02 CRESTRON CNPWS-75 Cresnet Power Supply 75W

Page 1 of 5
Exhibit A-1
Covered Equipment List

01007.0001/264686.3



01007.0001/264686.3

50 | SDPO2-01 KACON KTF-5660HDCO Sreaming Media Player
51 CISCO 5G300-28 Gigabit Switch
53 | SPKD4-01 WOHLER AMPLA Audio Monitor Speaker
54 | UP501-01 APC SMART UFS 2200 Uninterruptible Power Supply
55 | V5w01-01 BLACKMAGIC ATEM 2 MJE Broadcast Switcher
56 | VSW02-01 CRESTRON DM 16X16 Digital Media Matrix Switcher
57 | VSW03-01 EXTRON SMX SERIES SWITCHER | Multiplane Matrix Switcher Frame
71 SHURE SLX1 Bodypack Transmitter
72 SHURE SLX1 Bodypack Transmitter
73 SHURE S5LX1 Bodypack Transmitter
74 SHURE 5LX1 Bodypack Transmitter
75 SHURE SM58 WL Handheld Mic for 5LX4
76 SHURE SM58 WL Handheld Mic for S5LX4
77 SHURE SM58 WL Handheld Mic for S5LX4
78 SHURE SM5E8 WL Handheld Mic for SLX4
79 CRESTRON DMC-C 8G+ Input Card for DM 16X16
80 CRESTRON DMC-C 8G+ Input Card for DM 16X16
81 CRESTRON DMC-C 8G+ Input Card for DM 16X16
82 CRESTRON DMC-C 8G+ Input Card for DM 16X16
83 CRESTRON DMC-C 8G+ Input Card for DM 16X16
84 CRESTRON DMC-C 8G+ Input Card for DM 16X16
a5 CRESTRON DMC-C 8G+ Input Card for DM 16X16
86 CRESTRON DMC-HD HDMI Input Card for DM 16X16
87 CRESTRON DMC-HD HDM!I Input Card for DM 16X16
BE CRESTRON DMC-HD HDMI Input Card for DM 16X16
83 CRESTRON DMC-VID-ENC Video Input Card for DM 16X16
90 CRESTRON DMC-DVI DVI/RGE Input Card for DM 16X16
91 CRESTRON DMC-DVI DVI/RGE input Card for DM 16X17
92 CRESTRON DMC-DVI DVI/RGB Input Card for DM 16X18
93 CRESTRON DMC-5DI SDI nput Card for DM 16X16
94 CRESTRON DMC-5DI SDi tnput Card for DM 16X16
85 EXTRON SMX88V 8X3 Composite Matrix Plane
1 EXTRON SMX 1616 V 16X16 Composite Matrix Plane
27 EXTRON SMX 88 A 8X8 Audio Matrix Plane
98 EXTRON SMX 1616 A 16X16 Audio Matrix Plane
HYPERCASTER B1000-
99 TELVUE IPTV Broadcast Video Server
100 TELVUE PROVUE HD DIGITAL IP Decoder
101 BLACKMAGIC MINI-SDI-TO-ANALOG Analog Mini Converter
102 DRAKE PEG-NE24-IP-C MPEG/H.264 Encoder
103 EXTRON DVIDAZ Two Output DVI DA
ELO 2201L 22" Touch Screen Monitor
IDX 1D MANUFACTURER MODEL DESCRIPTION

1 CAMO1-01 PANASONIC AWHE120KPJ HD PTZ Camera

2 CAMO1-02 PANASONIC AWHE120KP) HD PTZ Camera

3 CAMO1-03 PANASONIC AWHE1208P) HD PTZ Camera

4 CAMO1-04 PANASONIC AWHE120KP) HD PTZ Camera

5 CLEO1-01 DSAN ASL4-ND3 LED Clock Display

6 CLED1-02 DSAN ASL4-ND3 LED Clock Display

Page 2 of 5
Exhibit A-1

Covered Equipment List

27



01007.0001/264686.3

7 CLED1-03 DEAMN ASL4-ND3 LED Clock Display

g CLED3-01 DSAN PSL-20V Podum Signal Light

9 CTLO5-01 CRESTRON CMHBLOCK Cresnet Distribution Amp
10 CTLOS-02 CRESTRON CMHBLOCK Cresnet Distribution Amp
11 CTLO7-01 CRESTRON CNXB4B Four Button Panel

12 CTLO7-02 CRESTRON CNXB4B Four Button Panel

13 CTLO7-03 CRESTRON CNXB4B Four Button Panel

14 CTLO7-04 CRESTRON CNXB4B Four Button Panel

15 CTLO7-05 CRESTRON CNXB4B Four Button Panel

16 CTLO7-06 CRESTRON CNXB4B Four Button Panel

13 CTLO7-08 CRESTRON CNXB4B Four Button Panel
19 CTLO7-0%9 CRESTRON CNXB4B Four Button Panel

20 CTLO7-10 CRESTRON CN¥B4B Four Button Panel

21 CTLO7-11 CRESTRON CNXB4B Four Button Panel

22 DOCO1-01 ELMO HV-3000XG Digital Presenter

23 EXRO1-01 CRESTRON DM-RMC-SCALER-C Scaling Extender Receiver
24 EXR0O2-01 CRESTRON DM-RMC-100-C DM Extender Receiver

25 EXRO2-02 CRESTRON DM-RMC-100-C DM Extender Receiver

26 EXR0O2-03 CRESTRON DM-RMC-100-C DM Extender Receiver

27 EXTO01-01 CRESTRON DM-TX-C-28-B-T DM Wall Plate Transmitter
28 EXT01-02 CRESTRON DM-TX-C-2B-B-T DM Wall Plate Transmitter
29 EXT01-03 CRESTRON DM-TX-C-2B-B-T DM Wall Plate Transmitter
30 EXTO01-04 CRESTRON DM-TX-C-2B-B-T DM Wall Plate Transmitter
31 EXTO01-05 CRESTRON DM-TX-C-28-B-T DM Wall Plate Transmitter
32 EXT02-01 CRESTRON DM-TX-201-C DM Extender Transmitter
33 LCD01-01 NEC V651 65" LCD Monitor

34 LCDO1-01 SAMSUNG LN52A530 52" LCD TV

35 LCD01-02 SAMSUNG LN52A530 52" LCD TV

36 MICO1-01 SHURE MX418 18" Gooseneck Microphone
37 MICO1-02 SHURE MX418 18" Gooseneck Microphone
38 MIC01-03 SHURE MX418 18" Gooseneck Microphone
39 MIC01-04 SHURE Mx41g 18" Gooseneck Microphone
40 MIC01-05 SHURE MX418 18" Gooseneck Microphone
42 MIC01-07 SHURE MX418 18" Gooseneck Microphone
43 MIC01-08 SHURE MX418 18" Gooseneck Microphone
44 MICO1-09 SHURE MX418 18" Gooseneck Microphone
45 MIC01-10 SHURE Mx418 18" Gooseneck Microphone
46 MIC01-11 SHURE MX418 18" Gooseneck Microphone
47 MIC01-12 SHURE MX418 18" Gooseneck Microphone
43 MIC01-13 SHURE MX418 18" Gooseneck Microphone
50 MIC01-15 SHURE MX418 18" Gooseneck Microphone
51 MICO1-16 SHURE M¥X418 18" Gooseneck Microphone
54 MIC01-19 SHURE MX418 18" Gooseneck Microphone
55 MIC01-20 SHURE MX418 18" Gooseneck Microphone
56 MIC01-21 SHURE MX418 18" Gooseneck Microphone
57 MIC01-22 SHURE MX4a18 18" Gooseneck Microphone
58 MOND4-01 HP 1530 15" LCD Monitor

71 T5C02-01 CRESTRON TP5 6 Touch Panel
72 VDAODL1-01 EXTRON P/2 DAG PLUS VGA Distribution Amplifier
73 VDAOL1-02 EXTRON P/2 DAG PLUS VGA Distribution Amplifier
74 SPK01-01 ELECTRONIC DESIGN | CT-BBH Ceiling Speaker

Page 3 of 5
Exhibit A-1

Covered Equipment List

28



75 SPKO1-02 ELECTRONIC DESIGN | CT-8BH Ceiling Speaker

76 SPX01-03 ELECTRONIC DESIGN | CT-BBH Ceiling Speaker

77 SPK01-04 ELECTRONIC DESIGN | CT-EBH Ceiling Speaker

78 SPK01-05 ELECTRONIC DESIGN | CT-8BH Ceiling Speaker

73 SPKO01-06 ELECTRONIC DESIGN | CT-8BH Ceiling Speaker

B0 SPKO1-07 ELECTRONIC DESIGN | CT-BBH Ceiling Speaker

B1 SPKO01-08 ELECTRONIC DESIGN | CT-8BH Ceiling Speaker

82 SPKD1-09 ELECTRONIC DESIGN | CT-8BH Ceiling Speaker

83 SPKO01-10 ELECTRONIC DESIGN | CT-8BH Ceiling Speaker

24 SPKO1-11 ELECTRONIC DESIGN | CT-8BH Ceiling Speaker

85 SPKO1-12 ELECTRONIC DESIGN | CT-8BH Ceiling Speaker

B6 5PKO01-13 ELECTRONIC DESIGN | CT-8BH Ceiling Speaker

87 SPKD1-14 ELECTRONIC DESIGN | CT-8BH Ceiling Speaker

83 SPKO01-15 ELECTRONIC DESIGN | CT-8BH Ceiling Speaker

89 SFKO01-16 ELECTRONIC DESIGN | CT-8BH Ceiling Speaker

90 SPKOD1-17 ELECTRONIC DESIGN | CT-8BH Ceiling Speaker

91 SPKO1-18 ELECTRONIC DESIGN | CT-BBH Ceiling Speaker

92 SPKOD1-19 ELECTRONIC DESIGN | CT-BBH Ceiling Speaker

93 SPKO1-20 ELECTRONIC DESIGN | CT-BBH Ceiling Speaker

54 SPKO1-21 ELECTRONIC DESIGN | CT-8BH Ceiling Speaker

95 SPKD1-22 ELECTRONIC DESIGN | CT-BBH Ceiling Speaker

96 SPK01-23 ELECTRONIC DESIGN | CT-BBH Ceiling Speaker

97 SPKO1-24 ELECTRONIC DESIGN | CT-BBH Ceiling Speaker

98 SPKO01-25 ELECTRONIC DESIGN | CT-BBH Ceiling Speaker

59 SPKD1-26 ELECTRONIC DESIGN | CT-BBH Ceiling Speaker
100 SPKO2-1 JBL CONTROL2Z3T 70V Wall Mounted Speaker
101 SPK02-2 JBL CONTROL23T 70V Wall Mounted Speaker
102 SPKO2-3 JBL CONTROL23T 70V Wall Mounted Speaker
103 SPK02-4 JBL CONTROLZ3T 70V Wall Mounted Speaker
104 SPK02-5 JBL CONTROL23T 70V Wall Mounted Speaker
105 SPK04-01 SOUND ADVANCE CT10 BHT Ceiling Speaker
106 CTLO6-01 CRESTRON TP5-IMPC Video Interface Module
1DX MANUFACTURER MODEL DESCRIPTION

1 Crestron C2ZN-VEQ4 Volume Controller

2 Dell PowerEdge 650 Rackmount PC

3 Dell Poweredge R710 Server

4 Extron V5C 700 Video Scan Converter

5 Extron Crosspoint 300 1616 RGBHV/Audio matrix switcher

6 FOR.A FA-220 Time Base Corrector

7 Grass Valley Unknown Cardframe

8 Hotronic AP41 Frame Synchronizer

9 WC TM1050PND? 10 inch color monitor

10 wC TM1050PND? 10 inch color monitor

11 wC TMI050PND? 10 inch color monitor

12 wC TMI1050PND? 10 inch color monitor

13 Lectrosonics AMI1G/12 Automatic Matrix Mixer

14 Lectrosonics AM16/12 Automatic Matrix Mixer

15 Motorola DCT-2000 Digital Cable Tuner

16 Panasonic AW-RPEOSA/AW-RPE15A Camera Control Panel

Page 4 of 5
Exhibit A-1
Covered Equipment List

01007.0001/264686.3



01007.0001/264686.3

18 Panasonic AW-P3300 Camera Power Supply
19 Fanasonic AW-PS300 Camera Power Supply
20 Panasonic AW-PS300 Camera Power Supply
21 Panasonic AW-PS300 Camera Power Supply
22 RTS Systems 416 Audio Distribution Amplifier
23 Shure DFRI11EQ Feedback Reducer
24 Shure DFR11EQ Feedback Reducer
25 Shure DFRI11EQ Feedback Reducer
26 Videotek Prodigy Compaosite Video Switcher
27 Videotek TVM-675 Waveform Vectorscope
28 Videotek VDA-16 Video Distribution Amp
29 Videotek YDA-16 Video Distribution Amp
LC-60LEG61U{Limited Manf.
30 Sharp Warranty) Fiat Panel Display
LC-BOLEGG 1L Limited Manf.
31 Sharp Warranty) Flat Panel Display
LC-80LEE61ULimited Manf.
32 Sharp Warranty) Flat Panel Display
LC-80LESE 1U{Limited Manf.
33 Sharp Warranty) Flat Panel Display
34 Teq AVIT WiP5710-ENT Wireless IP Receiver
35 Teq AVIT WiPS710-ENT Wireless IP Receiver
36 Teqg AVIT WiPS710-ENT Wireless |P Receiver
37 Teq AVIT WiPS710-ENT Wireless IP Receiver
38 Teq AVIT HiP150 IP TX/RX pair
39 Teq AVIT HiP150 Rx IP RX
40 Teg AVIT HiP150 Rx IP RX
Page 5 of 5
Exhibit A-1
Covered Equipment List

30





